FORM PTO-1594 Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad $	05-03-	-2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
Tab settings 2 5 2 7 1.12				•	J Fragernan Since
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	10134	2540	thed original	documento es ese	Y
	10,-			documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Macri care National Bull and Bull a	ļ			ceiving party(ies)	
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago	·			Foods, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s)					
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partne ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	ərship	City:_Bolin	ngbrook	Schmidt Road State:	ZIP:_60440
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	□ No	☐ Individual/	(s) citizenshir	p	
3. Nature of conveyance:		General PLimited Pa	Partnership artnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merge ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang ※☐ Other Release	er ge of Name	☐ Other	on-StateDe	Xelaware d States, a domestic repre	
Execution Date:April 3,2000		if assignee is not dome is attached: (Designations must be Additional name(s) & a	a separate docum	☐ Yes ☐ No ment from assignment)	setative designation
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A attached hereto	75/432	B. Trademar See Schedule			
Addition	nal numbers attact	thed? O Yes O No			
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	lence	6. Total number registrations i	. ,	ons and	
Name:Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	<u>\$365</u>	02_
IIIEIIIdi Audicoo.		☐ Enclosed		e D	·
Federal Research Corporation 400 Seventh St., N.W., Suite 101 Washington, 10 C 20004	_	☐ Authorize	d to be charg	ged to deposit acco	ount
05/03/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000111 75432 7 86 01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 325.00 OP		8. Deposit accou	unt number:		!
City:State:ZIP:_		(Attach duplicate	copy of this par	ge if paying by deposit	account)
	DO NOT USE TI	···	24.1	<i>P</i> = 1 = 1	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg the original document. 	going information	ion is true and corr	rect and any	attached copy is a	true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Edward J. Pelican Name of Person Signing 4/7/00

REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0618

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADENAMES

Country:

Japan

Glen Joe Country: United States	29	Quantum Foods, Inc.	1998-21596	8/24/1998			Pending
Mark	Classes	Reg. Owner	App.#	App. Di.	Reg	#Reg. Dt.	Status
Aged Midwestern Boof & Design Butcher's Finest	29 29	Quantum Foods, Inc.	75/432286 75/004355	2/11/1998 10/11/1995	2113362	1/18/1997	Pending Registered
Butcher's Preferred	29	Quantum Foods, Inc.	75/004366	10/11/1995	2174151	7/21/1998	Registered
Great Millenium Steaks	29	Quantum Foods, Inc.	75/476415	4/29/1998			Pending
Midwestern Beef & Design	29	Quantum Foods, Inc.	75/448532	3/11/1998			Pending
New Millenium Steaks	29	Quantum Foods, Inc.	75/476366	4/29/1998			Pending
Q Millennin Steaks Quantum Classics and Design	19	Quantum Foods, Inc.	75/004354	1011/1995	2068594	6/10/1997	Registered
Quantum Fiesta Clasica (Stylized) Quantum Foods Great Steaks	29	Quantum Foods, Inc.	75/233247	1/29/1997			Pending
and Design	29	Quantum Foods, Inc.	75/004897	10/11/1995	2167935	6/23/1998	Registered
Quantum Foods Logo	29	Quantum Foods, Inc.	75/488631	5/20/1998			Pending
Quantum Entree Specialists	29	Quantum Foods, Inc.	74/155311	4/08/199	1764690	4/13/1993	Registered
Quick "a Easy	29	Quantum Foods, Inc.	74/469859	12/15/1993			Pending
Steaks by Quantum	29	Quantum Foods, Inc.	74/326260	10/28/1992			Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0619

RELEASE

Reference is made to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 1998 (as amended or modified, the "Agreement"), made by Quantum Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), in favor of American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, a national banking association (the "Lender").

The obligations secured by the Agreement having been paid or otherwise satisfied, the Lender releases and reassigns to the Assignor, without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Licences (each as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, those described on Schedule A to this release.

Executed and delivered as of the 3rd day of April, 2000.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO

By: Earl Down 177
Title: First Vice President OFFICER

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 31 day of March, 2000.

My Commission Expires: 68 68 -62

[Notarial Seal]

DONNA R. CLARKE

Notiny Public State of Il'inois

My Commission Expires 03/08/02

CH: 1096499v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0620

TRADEMARKS AND TRADENAMES

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/12/2000 REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0621